By Legislators Smith and Delehanty

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF

RESOLUTION NO. OF 2022

Intro. No.

TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2023

Y01

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual

budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Cletk of the Legislature, are

as follows:

TOWN
BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA
RUSH
SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
EAST ROCHESTER

TOTAL

TOWN BUDGET

$16,612,228.11
7,211,085.05
1,387,224.76
12,443,059.00
34,450,660.02
1,687 ,449.38
4,323,124.13
18,199,273.48
2,107,784.00
6,975,382.45
2,692,064.82
9,108,904.35
10,124,788.50
10,35+4,195.36
0.00
1,198,897.55
2,625,882.68
16,351,559.21
1,929,013.98
0.00

$159,782,576.83
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Section 2. That there shall be, and hereby are, assessed and levied and collected from the real
property liable therefor the sums required to fund the respective fire, fire protection, fire alarm, and
improvement districts in the respective budgets.

Secton 3. That such taxes and assessments, when collected, shall be paid to the Supervisors of
the several towns in the amounts as shown by this resolution for distribution by them in the manner provided
by law.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.
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