By Legislators	Smith	and	Delehanty
----------------	-------	-----	-----------

Intro. No	
RESOLUTION NO	OF 2022

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2023

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, are as follows:

TOWN	TOWN BUDGET
BRIGHTON	\$16,612,228.11
CHILI	7,211,085.05
CLARKSON	1,387,224.76
GATES	12,443,059.00
GREECE	34,450,660.02
HAMLIN	1,687,449.38
HENRIETTA	4,323,124.13
IRONDEQUOIT	18,199,273.48
MENDON	2,107,784.00
OGDEN	6,975,382.45
PARMA	2,692,064.82
PENFIELD	9,108,904.35
PERINTON	10,124,788.50
PITTSFORD	10,354,195.36
RIGA	0.00
RUSH	1,198,897.55
SWEDEN	2,625,882.68
WEBSTER	16,351,559.21
WHEATLAND	1,929,013.98
EAST ROCHESTER	0.00
TOTAL	\$159,782,576.83

property	liable	theretor	That there shall be, and hereby are, assessed and levied and collected from the real the sums required to fund the respective fire, fire protection, fire alarm, and the respective budgets.		
		3. s in the a	That such taxes and assessments, when collected, shall be paid to the Supervisors of amounts as shown by this resolution for distribution by them in the manner provided		
County C	Section - Charter.	4.	This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe		
Matter of File No. 2					
ADOPTI	ION: I	Date: _	Vote:		
			ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE		
APPROV	ED: _		VETOED:		
SIGNAT	URE: _		DATE:		
EFFECT	IVE D	ATE OF	RESOLUTION:		